

Level 18, 123 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 www.perpetual.com.au The Trust Company (RE Services) Limited ACN 003 278 831 AFSL 235150



## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

22 June 2023

## FORAGER AUSTRALIAN SHARES FUND (ARSN 139 641 491) (ASX: FOR) <u>CORRECTION TO PRIOR ANNOUNCEMENTS</u>

The Trust Company (RE Services) Limited (ABN 45 003 278 831) (**Responsible Entity**) is the responsible entity for Forager Australian Shares Fund (**FOR**).

The Responsible Entity for FOR advises that it has become aware of an error in certain announcements released on the ASX announcement platform titled "Monthly Performance Report" between December 2022 to May 2023.

The monthly performance reports published for the period from December 2022 to May 2023 contained incorrect returns for the 10-year return (p.a.) for both FOR and the All Ordinaries Accumulation Index. Returns for all other time periods in those reports were disclosed correctly. The table below sets out the incorrect 10-year returns (p.a.) published for both FOR and the All Ordinaries Accumulation Index for those months and what the correct 10-year returns (p.a.) for both FOR and the All Ordinaries Accumulation Index were for those periods.

Month	FOR 10 year return (p.a)		All Ordinaries Accumulation Index 10 year return (p.a.)		impact/difference between published and actual 10 year return (p.a.)	
	Published	Actual	Published	Actual	Published	Actual
	(incorrect)	(correct)	(incorrect)	(correct)	(incorrect)	(correct)
Dec-22	9.96%	9.92%	9.15%	8.78%	0.81%	1.14%
Jan-23	10.56%	9.93%	9.46%	8.92%	1.10%	1.01%
Feb-23	9.41%	9.16%	8.65%	7.93%	0.76%	1.23%
Mar-23	8.47%	7.99%	8.08%	8.33%	0.39%	-0.34%
Apr-23	8.27%	8.12%	8.52%	8.11%	-0.25%	0.01%
May-23	8.16%	7.87%	7.82%	8.31%	0.34%	-0.44%

The value of your investments can rise or fall. Performance is calculated using Net Asset Value, not the market price. Past performance is not indicative of future performance.

Additionally, the monthly performance report for May 2023, now reflecting the correct returns for this 10-year period, has been updated on the Forager Funds Management Pty Ltd website and can be accessed at the following link:

https://foragerfunds.com/news/investor\_resources/monthly-report-australian-fund-may-2023/



Level 18, 123 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 www.perpetual.com.au The Trust Company (RE Services) Limited ACN 003 278 831 AFSL 235150

## Yours sincerely

The Trust Company (RE Services) Limited as Responsible Entity for Forager Australian Shares Fund

For any questions or queries on the above please contact Forager Funds Management:

Level 11 10 Carrington Street NSW 2000 02 8320 0555 admin@foragerfunds.com

DISCLAIMER Forager Funds Management Pty Ltd (ABN 78 138 351 345) operates under AFSL No: 459312. This document has been prepared by Forager Funds Management Pty Ltd and authorised for release by The Trust Company (RE Services) Limited (ABN 45 003 278 831, AFSL No: 235150) as the responsible entity and the issuer of the Forager Australian Shares Fund (ARSN 139 641 491). It is general information only and is not intended to be advice. You should obtain and consider a copy of the product disclosure statement relating to the Forager Australian Shares Fund and any ASX announcements before acquiring the financial product. You may obtain a product disclosure statement at <a href="https://www.foragerfunds.com">www.foragerfunds.com</a>. The Target Market Determination for Forager Australian Shares Fund will be available at <a href="https://www.foragerfunds.com">www.foragerfunds.com</a> when required by law. To the extent permitted by law, The Trust Company (RE Services) Limited and Forager Funds Management Pty Limited, its employees, consultants, advisers, officers and authorised representatives are not liable for any loss or damage arising as a result of reliance placed on the contents of this document. Past performance is not an indicator of future performance.